Sense it!  Connect it!  Bus it!  Solve it!
Contactless
Encoders
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG • Tel. +49 208 4952-0 • Fax +49 208 4952-264 2
New encoder eliminates the need for compromises
TURCK's new encoder means that the
user no longer has to make a compro-
mise between resolution and rugged de-

3 LEDs male connector,
M12 x 1, 8-pin
Ordering example
Ri360P0-QR24M0-HESG25X3-H1181
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG • Tel. +49 208 4952-0 • Fax +49 208 4952-264 12
Ri 360 P1 – QR24 M1 – ELiU5 X2 – H1 1 5 1
Ri-QR24 inductive encoder
Absolute singleturn encoder with parametrizable analog interface (U/I)
H1 1 5 1 Electrical connection
Assignment
1 standard assignment
Number of contacts
5 5-pin M12 x 1
Connector type
1 straight
Connector type
H1 M12 x 1 male
LED indication
■■ green: Sensor power supply OK
■■ yellow off: Positioning element in
measuring range
■■ yellow on: Positioning element has
reached the end of the measuring
range. This is indicated by a weaker
signal. (e.g. distance too large)
■■ yellow flashing: Positioning element
is outside the coverage
Product features
■■ Compact and rugged housing
■■ Versatile mounting possibilities
■■ Immune to electromagnetic interfer-
ence
■■ Freely programmable measuring
range
■■ 16-bit resolution
■■ Operating voltage 15…30 VDC
■■ Analog output, 0…10 V and 4…20 mA
■■ Male connector, M12 x 1, 5-pin
■■ Analog output configurable: e.g.
0…20 mA
■■ Defined error level at the output
Ordering Information
The Ri360-QR24 sensors are available
with different positioning elements
for shaft diameters from 20 mm to
6 mm.
The sensors, the aluminium ring and
the shields, as well as the positioning
elements are sold individually or in
a set.
Reducing bushing
Aluminium ring
Positioning elementConnection cable
RKL4.5T-2/TXL
Ri 360 P1 Functional principle –
Positioning element/for shaft
diameter
P0 without positioning
element
P1 P1-Ri-QR24/20 mm*
P2 P2-Ri-QR24/14 mm*
P3 P3-Ri-QR24/12 mm*
P4 P4-Ri-QR24/10 mm*
P5 P5-Ri-QR24/6 mm*
P6 P6-Ri-QR24 / 3/8"*
P7 P7-Ri-QR24 / 1/4"*
P8 P8-Ri-QR24 / -
Measuring range
360 360°
Functional principle
Ri rotary inductive
* Positioning element with hollow shaft
QR24 M1 Design –

2 LEDs male connector,
M12 x 1, 5-pin
Ordering example
Ri360P0-QR24M0-ELU4X2-H1151/S97
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG • Tel. +49 208 4952-0 • Fax +49 208 4952-264 16
Ri 360 P1 – QR24 M1 – IOL X2 – H1 1 4 1
Ri-QR24 inductive encoder
Absolute single/multiturn Encoder with IO-Link interface
H1 1 4 1 Electrical connection
Assignment
1 standard assignment
Number of contacts
4 4-pin M12 x 1
Connector type
1 straight
Connector type
H1 M12 x 1 male
LED indications:
■■ green: Sensor power supply OK
■■ yellow off: Positioning element in
measuring range
■■ yellow on: Positioning element has
reached the end of the measuring
range. This is indicated by a weaker
signal. (e.g. distance too large)
■■ yellow flashing: Positioning element
is outside the coverage
Product features
■■ Compact and rugged housing
■■ Versatile mounting possibilities
■■ Measuring range programmable,
singleturn mode
■■ All functions parametrizable via
IO-Link/PACTware™
■■ Singleturn process values in IO-Link
telegram
■■ Male connector, M12 x 1, 4-pin
Ordering Information
The Ri360-QR24 sensors are available
with different positioning elements
for shaft diameters from 20 mm to
6 mm.
The sensors, the aluminium ring and
the shields, as well as the positioning
elements are sold individually or in
a set.
Reducing bushing
Aluminium ring
Positioning elementConnection cable
RKL4.5T-2/TXL
Ri 360 P1 Functional principle –
Positioning element/for shaft
diameter
P0 without positioning
element
P1 P1-Ri-QR24/20 mm*
P2 P2-Ri-QR24/14 mm*
P3 P3-Ri-QR24/12 mm*
P4 P4-Ri-QR24/10 mm*
P5 P5-Ri-QR24/6 mm*
P6 P6-Ri-QR24 / 3/8"*
P7 P7-Ri-QR24 / 1/4"*
P8 P8-Ri-QR24 / -
Measuring range
360 360°
Functional principle
Ri rotary inductive
* Positioning element with hollow shaft
QR24 M1 Design –
mounting aid
M0 without alu-
minium ring
M1 with aluminium

2 LEDs male connector,
M12 x 1, 4-pin
Ordering example
Ri360P0-QR24M0- IOLX2-H1141
available on request
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG • Tel. +49 208 4952-0 • Fax +49 208 4952-264 18
INCR X2 Electrical version –
Number of LEDs
X2 2 x LED
Incremental output
INCR push-pull A, B, A, B, Z
■■ Max. output frequency: 200 kHz
■■ Output signal 10…30 VDC
push-pull
■■ Male connector, M12 x 1, 8-pin
■■ Outputs A, B, A, B, Z
Ri 360 P1 – QR24 M1 – INCR X2 – H1 1 8 1
Ri 360 P1 Functional principle –
Positioning element/for shaft
diameter
P0 without positioning
element
P1 P1-Ri-QR24/20 mm*
P2 P2-Ri-QR24/14 mm*
P3 P3-Ri-QR24/12 mm*
P4 P4-Ri-QR24/10 mm*
P5 P5-Ri-QR24/6 mm*
P6 P6-Ri-QR24 / 3/8"*
P7 P7-Ri-QR24 / 1/4"*
P8 P8-Ri-QR24 / -
Measuring range
360 360°
Functional principle
Ri rotary inductive
Incremental encoder
Push-pull with A-, B-, A-, B- and Z-track
Product features
■■ Measuring range indicated via LED
■■ Immune to electromagnetic interfer-
ence
■■ 1024 pulses per revolution (default)
■■ 360, 512, 1000, 1024, 2048, 2500,
3600, 4096, 5000 parametr. via Easy
Teach
■■ 1…5000 parametr. via PACTware™
Burst function, incremental output
of angular position after connecting
power.
LED indication
■■ green: Sensor power supply OK
■■ yellow off: Positioning element in
measuring range
■■ yellow on: Positioning element has
reached the end of the measuring
range. This is indicated by a weaker
signal.
■■ yellow flashing: Positioning element
is outside the coverage
H1 1 8 1 Electrical connection
Assignment
1 standard assignment
Number of contacts
8 8-pin M12 x 1
Connector type
1 straight
Connector type
H1 M12 x 1 male
QR24 M1 Design –
mounting aid
M0 without
aluminium ring
M1 with aluminium
ring

2 LEDs male connector,
M12 x 1, 8-pin
Ordering example
Wiring diagram Pinout max. rotational speed
1 GND
2 24 VDC
3 A
4 A
5 B
6 B
7 Z
8 Teach / Progr.
INCR
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
0
2000
4000
6000
8000
10000
12000
1 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
Resolution [ppr]
Rotation speed
[rpm]
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG • Tel. +49 208 4952-0 • Fax +49 208 4952-264 20
Accessories for fieldbus connections
The version with the SSI interface is suitable as an encoder for all fieldbus devices
The encoders are often required to be
connected directly to the fieldbus that
communicates with the higher-level
controller. This enables the position feed-
back signals of the sensor to be trans-
ferred directly to the fieldbus system
(e.g. to PROFIBUS-DP, DeviceNet™, CAN-
open or to Ethernet-based protocols) –
this consequently eliminates the need for
analog input modules.
In order to offer maximum flexibility for
connecting sensors, TURCK also pro-
vides modular solutions, i.e. linear posi-
tion sensor, extension cable and fieldbus
modules are available as separate com-
ponents. The TURCK sensors are there-
fore considerably more compact than
the large sensors with integrated fieldbus
connection. This eliminates any space
problems right from the start.
systems offer the optimum solution –
with highly rugged modules for direct
field installation.
■■ All standard fieldbus systems
■■ Very simple changing between field-
bus system
■■ Modular principle
■■ High flexibility
■■ Sensor independent of fieldbus
system
■■ Exceptionally space saving
TURCK supplies fieldbus modules as re-
mote I/O systems both in IP20 for the con-
trol cabinet (BL20) as well as in IP67 for
harsh ambient conditions (BL67). The de-
vices can be programmed with CoDeSys
(IEC 61131) for signal preprocessing or also
for stand-alone solutions (for relieving